CONFIGURATIONS
• Upflow / Horizontal
• Downflow
HEAT EXCHANGER DESIGN
• Aluminized steel primary heat exchanger with crimped non-
welded construction
• AL 29-4C Stainless steel secondary heat exchanger
BURNER

WARRANTY
10 year limited parts warranty / lifetime heat exchanger warranty
available. See limited warranty document for details.
California Only
If installed in South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) only:  This
furnace does not meet the SCAQMD Rule 1111 NOx emission limit (14 ng/J), and
thus is subject to a mitigation fee of up to $450. This furnace is not eligible for the
Clean Air Furnace Rebate Program: www.CleanAirFurnaceRebate.com.
If installed in San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District (SJVAPCD) only:
This furnace does not meet the SJVAPCD Rule 4905 NOx emission limit (14 ng/J),
and thus is subject to a mitigation fee of up to $450.
96G1E
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
SINGLE STAGE
CONSTANT TORQUE MOTOR
FORM NO. 96G1E-100 (10/2018)
Page  1
96% GAS FURNACE			     			                 	      		       	       96G1E
Page  2
PHYSICAL AND ELECTRICAL DATA

Max.
Time
Delay
Breaker
or Fuse
Nominal
Full
Load
Amps
Trans
(VA)
Approx
Shipping
Weight
(lbs)
96G1UH030BE08 30,000 28,000 96% 2 Ton 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 129
96G1UH045BE12 44,000 42,000 96% 3 Ton 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 129
96G1UH070BE12 66,000 63,000 96% 3 Ton 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 134
96G1UH090CE16 88,000 85,000 96% 4 Ton 1/2 120-60-1 15 8.4 40 158
96G1UH110CE20 110000 106000 96% 5 Ton 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 170
D
ow
nfl
ow
96G1DF045BE12 44,000 42,000 96% 3 Ton 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 131
96G1DF070BE16 66,000 63,000 96% 4 Ton 1/2 120-60-1 15 8.4 40 144
96G1DF090CE16 88,000 85,000 96% 4 Ton 1/2 120-60-1 15 8.4 40 160
96% GAS FURNACE			     			                 	      		       	       96G1E
Page  3
 96G1UH030BE08 PERFORMANCE (Less Filter)
External